
From: Jason Satriano <Jason.Satriano@cityofchicago.org>  
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2020 11:43 AM 
To: Steve Berlin <Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org>; Reshma Soni <Reshma.Soni@cityofchicago.org> 
Cc: Jamar Sullivan <Jamar.Sullivan@cityofchicago.org>; Aaron Decamp 
<Aaron.Decamp@cityofchicago.org>; Betty Torres <Betty.Torres2@cityofchicago.org> 
Subject: Belt Railway Donation 
 
Ms. Reshma and Mr. Berlin, 
 
On behalf of the Chicago Fire Department Hazardous Materials/WMD Division I have accepted a 
donation from the Belt Railway.  They have provided us with an 18”x18” Magnaseal leak patching 
magnets.  This kit will be places in service on our Hazardous Materials Unit 5-1-1 to limit the spread of a 
chemical hazard and protect the public.  I am unable to get a price on this product without requesting a 
quote, however a Railroad employee estimated the cost at about $3,000.  Please let me know if there is 
anything additional I need to do for this donation. 
 
Thank you. 
 
~Jason Satriano 
  Hazardous Materials/WMD Coordinator 
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